
New Holland Hogs
Lancaster, Pa.

Monday, Dec. 7, 1987
HOG RECEIPTS:
TODAY 1115
LAST MONDAY 768
LAST YEAR 1111

TREND: Compared to last Monday bar-
rows and gilts 50-1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-240 lb 41.00-42.50.

US 1 210-235 lb 44.00-45.00.
US 1-3 200-250 lb 40.00-41.00.
US 2-4 270-285 lb 36.00-37.50.

STATE GRADED
FEEDER PIG

SALE
WESTMINSTER LIVESTOCK

Frl, Dec. 4, 1987
1,155 PIGS, 2 WEEKS AGO 1470.

COMPARED TO LAST SALE PRICES
WERE $B-510 HIGHER. ALL PRICES
WEIGHED ON ARRIVAL AND SOLD
BY THE POUND.

1&2:16 HD. 17-26LBS. 81.00-85.00; 88
HD. 32-39 LBS. 73.00-85.00; 290 HD.
42-48 LBS. 74.00-85.00; 121 HD. 50-53
LBS. 80.00-85.00; 274 HD. 50-59 LBS.
73.00- 66 HD. 54-59 LBS.
63.00- 81 HD. 60-65 LBS.
70.00- 74 HD. 61-68 LBS.
60.00- 36 HD. 91-93 LBS.
54.00-

2: 16 HD. 31-32 LBS. 69.00-79.00; 58
HD. 40-47 LBS. 62.00-69.00.

NEXT 2 SALES: FRIDAY. DECEM-
BER 18. AT 1:30 P.M. AND FRIDAY,
JANUARY 1, 1988.

New Holland
Feeder Pig
Lancaster, Fa.

Wednesday, December 9, 1987
FEEDER PIGS:
TODAY 1705
LAST WEDNESDAY 1035
LAST YEAR 1467

TREND; Compared to last Wednesday
feeder pigs steady to 3.00 lower, instances
5.00 lower on weights over 50 lb. All pigs
weighed on arrivaland soldby the hundred
weight

GRADE HEAD WEIGHT PRICE US
1-2 85 35-37 86.00-92.00. 279 40-49
76.00-85.00. 306 50-59 69.00-78.00, 75
57-59 64.00.18760-69 60.00-67.00,27 60
77.00.

Midwest Flashes
Thun., Dec. 10, 1987

Indianapolis Hogs
HOGS; 500. BARROWS & GILTS

MODERATELY ACTIVE, 50 LOWER.
US 1-3 230-255 LB. 41.50-42.00, LOT

LATE 42.25.
SOWS: MODERATELY ACTIVE, 1.00

LOWER. (4%).
US 1-3 475-625 LB. 30.25-34.00.
BOARS: OVER 400LB. 34.00; PACK-

AGE 325 LB. 33.50.

, US 2 49 36-37 80.00. 87 44-49
70.00-

US 2-3 47 34-39 74.00-79.00. 54 48
62.00- 8 67 63.00.

SLAUGHTER 77 15-39 100.00-148.00.
46 32-35 77.00-88.00. 258 40-110
58 00-67.00. St. Louis Hogs

4000- BARROWS & GILTS ACTIVE,
FULLY STEADY.

Peoria Hogs
Peoria, IllinoU

Wednesday, December 9, 1987
FEDERAL-STATE FLASH HOGS:

2600 TRADING MODERATE. BAR-
ROWS AND CELTS OPENING STEADY
TOUS 1-3 200-240LBS. 42.00-42.50 100
HEAD 43.00 2-3 240-260
L85.41.00-42.00.

SOWS: UNDER 500LBS. 1.00TO 1.50
LOWER OVER 500 LBS. STEADY 13%.

US 1-3 325-500 LBS. 31.00-31.50
500-650 LBS. 29.00-29.50, FEW 30.00.

US 1-3210-260LB. 42.00-42.25,BULK
42.25; US “2-3 250-270 LB. 41.50-42.00;
270-300 LB. 38.50-40.50.

SOWS: SCARCE. (LESS THAN 5%).
US 1-3 300-500 LB. 30.00-31.00;

500-600LB. 29.00-30.00; OVER 600 LB.
31.00.

BOARS: OVER 300 LB. 33.75;
UNDER 300 LB. 32.00-32.50.

Peoria Hogs
3000- BARROWS & CELTS FAIRLY

ACTIVE. .50-1.00 LOWER.
US 1-3 200-240 LB. 41.50-42.00; US

2-3 240-260 LB. 40.50-41.50.
Joliet Hogs
Joliet, Illinoil

Thursday, December 10, 1987
HOGS: 150. TRADING MODERATE.

BARROWS AND GILTS 1.00 LOWER.
US 1-3 230-250# 40.50-41.00.
US 2-3 260-280# 37.50-39.50.
US 2-3 280-300# 35.50-37.50.
SOWS AND BOARS: NOT ENOUGH

TO QUOTE.
ACTUAL RECEIPTS FOR

WEDNESDAY
CATTLE: 0
HOGS: 90

SOWS: MOSTLY .50 LOWER.
INSTANCES 1.00 LOWER. (13%).

US 1-3 325-500 LB. 30.00-31.00;
500-650 LB. 28.50-29.00, OVER 29.50.

BOARS: ALL WEIGHTS 33.50-34.00.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle feeders two
marketing days Give us a call for advice and marketing
conditions.

MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us For the MarketingEdge

We are buying feeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off the farm ★ ★ ★
Give us a call whether you arebuying or selling

Friday, December 18th Will Be
The Last Feeder Sale For 1987

First Sale For 1988 Held
Friday, January Bth

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyard*

Tel* (717) 397-5136
An OW line CommiMiofiFirmKetplnf Abreast

v CORN

FUTURES MARKETS
(Dally closing bids: Friday, Dec. 4 through Thursday, Dec 10)

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
DEC. 184% 185 184'/. 186% 188%
MAR 88 190% 191% 191 193 193%
MAY 195% 196% 196 197% 197%
JULY 199% 200% 199% 201% 201
SEPT. 197% 198% 198 199 198
DEC. 194 195% 195% 196% 195%

WHEAT

DEC.

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

JAN.
MAR 88
MAY
JUL
AUG
SEPT
NOV

587
595%

601
603%

600
576

570%

589%
598%

604
606%
602%
575%
566%

587%
595%
600%
604%

600
577%
569%

590%
599%

606
608%

604
578

572%

598%
607%
613%
617%
613

587%
579

CHICAGO CATTLE
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

MAR 88 316%
MAY 314%
JULY
SEPT.

304%
307

DEC. 43.00
DEC. 63.17 63.67 63.07 63.30 64.10 FEB 88 41.10
FEB 88 59.45 60.25 59.52 60.12 60.95 APR. 37.45
APR. 61.92 62.55 62.00 63.02 63.75 JUNE 40.57
JUNE 62.07 62.85 62.60 63.57 64.12 JULY 41.50
AUG. 60.27 60.85 60.37 61.25 61.85 AUG. 40.00

FUTURES MARKET TRENDS
GRAIN AND LIVESTOCK

/ FilWaUtoß | thto marfeatfedorroatan provided fey ACMES ACMES to a eapyri|htcd
\ | ntoftot federation tarvioa developedby the American Farm Bureau and

available la Pennsylvania farmer* on a daily baaia through Penmylvaiua
l-Jf Farmers' Association Farm Maoacamant Services For adcfebonal market
\\ comments and trading service contact PFA Commodity Future* SawicaM M (717)7*1-2740

ACRES CORN UPDATE:
Com futures settled higher and
near the highsof the day supported
by a improving export picture and
spillover support from soybean
futures. Traders were buyers on
indications of possible purchases
from Mexico and the South
Korean com processing industry
along with the tenders by Taiwan
on Friday night and South Korea
on Monday. Also supporting com
was increased talk that Spain may
buy U.S. com under a private
agreement made between theU.S.
and Spain before Spain entered
into-the EEC.
Nearby December remained
strong relative to deferrcds on the
continued thin delivery pace
against the spot contract and con-
tinued heavy entries of com into
the CCC loan program.

-

ACRES SOYBEAN
UPDATE: Soybean futures
settled higher but below session
highs, pressured on the close by
light commercial and professional
selling. Soybeans rallied aftermid-
day supported by stronger soymeal
prices. A session longrally in soy-
meal from lows set on the opening
gradually tod: hold in soybeans,
with gains magnified in thin trad-
ing by the triggering of buy-stops.
The commercial interest fueled
local buying in soymeal and then
soybeans on ideas the purchases
couldrepresent pricing for export
business. However, no specific
talk was apparent on soymeal
export sales. Deferred soybeans
drew support from expectations
for a cut in 1987-88 soybeancarry-
out to be shown in USDA’s
supply/demand report Thursday.

In this issue
Four Sections

Pain
Watusi Cow
Lancaster County DHIA D 8
Potter County DHIA Dl3
Lebanon County DHIA Dl4
York County DHIA Dl9

D 5
Fttiurn

Columns
Now is the Time AlO
Ida’s Notebook B 4
On Being a Farm Wife B 5
Microwave Minutes 814
Back Home 826
Have You Heard? 828

Homo ami Youth
Homestead Notes ,B 2
Home on the Range B 6
Cook’s Question Comer B 8

Eradicate

Kid’s Komer 810
Farm Women New 5...... 813

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG

307%
315%
313%
302%

306

SOYBEAN MEAL
FRI. MON.

305%
312%
308%
297%
301%

TUBS.

FRI. MON.

43.07
41.15
37.77
40.85
41.70
40.27

43.67
41.82
38.30
41.52
42.15
40.82

Forerunner
No-Till Management
Pseudo Rabies Step To

PeMrfmtnts
Editorial
Farm Calendar....
Classified Ads....
Business News...
Mailbox Markets

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 12, 1987-A3

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

306
313%
309%
297

301%

WED,

DEC. 210.70 210.70 207.70 209.60
JAN 88 201.60 200.70 198.20 200.70
MAR 191.70 191.20 189.20 192.30
MAY 184.00 183.50 189.20 186.00
JULY 180.20 179.20 178.20 182.00
AUG. 180.00 179.00 177.00 182.00
SEPT. 179.20 178.70 176.20 181.00

CHICAGO HOGS

305%
311%
307%
295%
300%

THURS.

210.70
203.20
196.20
190.50
187.20
188.00
188.00

TUBS. WED. THURS,

43.30
4157
38.37
41.57
42.05
40.92

42.72
41.80
38.82
41.82
42.15
41.30

ACRES WHEAT UPDATE:
Wheat futures settled mostly high-
er on the day. Wheat futures were
supported throughout the day on
indications of pending export
bonus business has been com-
pleted with China, USSR and
Poland. Wire reports that the U.S.
probably will offer additional
export bonus wheat to China also
offered support to prices. Limiting
price increases was the CCC offer-
ings of up to 20 million bushels of
wheat at this Friday’s wheat auc-
tion.

.

ACRES CATTLE UPDATE:
Live cattle futures settledhigheras
the deferred contracts paced an
afternoon rally. Buying interest
came from ideas the market was
oversold and due for a correctional
adjustment. Positioning before
next Tuesday’s cattle-on-feed
report also supported the defer-
reds. The report is expected to
show light placements through
November in the seven states. Live
cattle futures opened lower, and

(Turn to Pago A2l)

Holidays Sparkle With
Tradition 812

Busy Hands, Creative Minds
& Sharing Hearts 816

FFA Teaches New Holland
Girl 820

Horse Riders Earn
Recognition 824

Raver Made Montgomery Co.
,C 2
,C 5

,C 8

AlO
AlO
.829
D 6
D26

Sale Reports '. D 32
Public Auction Register D 35


