

# HOG **MARKETS**

### New Holland Hogs Lancaster, Pa.

Monday, Dec. 7, 1987 HOG RECEIPTS:

TODAY 1115 LAST MONDAY LAST YEAR 768 1111 TREND: Compared to last Monday bar-

rows and gilts 50-1.00 lower. BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-240 lb 41.00-42.50.

US 1 210-235 lb 44.00-45.00. US 1-3 200-250 lb 40.00-41.00. US 2-4 270-285 lb 36.00-37.50.

### New Holland Feeder Pig Lancaster, Pa.

Wednesday, December 9, 1987

FEEDER PIGS: 1705 TODAY LAST WEDNESDAY 1035 LAST YEAR 1467

TREND: Compared to last Wednesday feeder pigs steady to 3.00 lower, instances 5.00 lower on weights over 50 lb. All pigs weighed on arrival and sold by the hundred weight.

**GRADE HEAD WEIGHT PRICE US** 1-2 85 35-37 86.00-92.00. 279 40-49 76.00-85.00, 306 50-59 69.00-78.00, 75 57-59 64.00, 187 60-69 60,00-67.00, 27 60

77.00. US 2 49 36-37 80.00. 87 44-49 70.00-73.00.

US 2-3 47 34-39 74.00-79.00. 54 48 62.00-66.00. 8 67 63.00.

SLAUGHTER 77 15-39 100.00-148.00. 46 32-35 77.00-88.00. 258 40-110

### Peoria Hogs Peoria, Illinois

Wednesday, December 9, 1987 FEDERAL-STATE FLASH HOGS: 2600 TRADING MODERATE. BAR-**ROWS AND GILTS OPENING STEADY** TO US 1-3 200-240 LBS. 42.00-42.50 100 HEAD 43.00 2-3 240-260 LBS.41.00-42.00.

SOWS: UNDER 500 LBS. 1.00 TO 1.50 LOWER OVER 500 LBS. STEADY 13%. US 1-3 325-500 LBS. 31.00-31.50 500-650 LBS. 29.00-29.50, FEW 30.00.

### Joliet Hogs Jollet, Illinois

Thursday, December 10, 1987 HOGS: 150. TRADING MODERATE. BARROWS AND GILTS 1.00 LOWER. US 1-3 230-250# 40.50-41.00. US 2-3 260-280# 37.50-39.50. US 2-3 280-300# 35.50-37.50. SOWS AND BOARS: NOT ENOUGH TO OUOTE.

RECEIPTS FOR ACTUAL WEDNESDAY CATTLE:

HOGS:

### STATE GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE

WESTMINSTER LIVESTOCK

Fri., Dec. 4, 1987 1,155 PIGS, 2 WEEKS AGO 1470. COMPARED TO LAST SALE PRICES WERE \$8-\$10 HIGHER, ALL PRICES WEIGHED ON ARRIVAL AND SOLD BY THE POUND.

1&2: 16 HD. 17-26 LBS. 81.00-85.00; 88 HD. 32-39 LBS. 73.00-85.00; 290 HD. 42-48 LBS. 74.00-85.00; 121 HD. 50-53 LBS. 80.00-85.00; 274 HD. 50-59 LBS. 73.00-80.00; 66 HD. 54-59 LBS. 63.00-68.00; 81 HD. 60-65 LBS. 70.00-79.00; 74 HD. 61-68 LBS. 60.00-68.00; 36 HD. 91-93 LBS. 54.00-58.00.

2: 16 HD, 31-32 LBS, 69,00-79,00: 58 HD. 40-47 LBS. 62.00-69.00.

NEXT 2 SALES: FRIDAY, DECEM-BER 18, AT 1:30 P.M. AND FRIDAY, **JANUARY 1, 1988.** 

### Midwest Flashes Thurs., Dec. 10, 1987

Indianapolis Hogs HOGS: 500. BARROWS & GILTS MODERATELY ACTIVE, 50 LOWER. US 1-3 230-255 LB. 41.50-42.00, LOT

LATE 42.25. SOWS: MODERATELY ACTIVE, 1.00

LOWER. (4%). US 1-3 475-625 LB. 30.25-34.00. BOARS: OVER 400 LB. 34.00; PACK-AGE 325 LB. 33.50.

### St. Louis Hogs

4000- BARROWS & GILTS ACTIVE, FULLY STEADY.

US 1-3 210-260 LB. 42.00-42.25, BULK 42.25; US 2-3 250-270 LB. 41.50-42.00; 270-300 LB. 38.50-40.50.

SOWS: SCARCE. (LESS THAN 5%). US 1-3 300-500 LB. 30.00-31.00; 500-600 LB. 29.00-30.00; OVER 600 LB. 31.00.

BOARS: OVER 300 LB. 33.75: UNDER 300 LB. 32.00-32.50.

### Peoria Hogs

3000- BARROWS & GILTS FAIRLY ACTIVE, .50-1.00 LOWER. US 1-3 200-240 LB. 41.50-42.00: US

2-3 240-260 LB. 40.50-41.50. SOWS: MOSTLY .50 LOWER, INSTANCES 1.00 LOWER. (13%).

US 1-3 325-500 LB. 30.00-31.00; 500-650 LB. 28.50-29.00, OVER 29.50. BOARS: ALL WEIGHTS 33.50-34.00.



Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle feeders two marketing days — Give us a call for advice and marketing conditions.

### MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS

Consign With Us — For the Marketing Edge

We are buying feeder pigs \* \* \* Direct off the farm \* \* \* Give us a call whether you are buying or selling

Friday, December 18th Will Be The Last Feeder Sale For 1987 First Sale For 1988 Held Friday, January 8th

# Walter M. Dunlap and Sons

**Lancaster Stockyards** Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast With The Times

# **GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG FUTURES MARKETS**

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Dec. 4 through Thursday, Dec. 10)

### CORN

	FRI.	MON.	TUES.	WED.	THURS
DEC.	1841/4	185	184%	1861/2	188%
MAR 88	190%	191%	191	193	1931/4
MAY	195%	196%	196	197%	197%
IULY	199%	200%	199%	2011/4	201
SEPT.	197%	1981/4	198	199	198
DEC.	194	1951/4	195%	195%	195%
2022	ABIO				

### SOYBEANS

	FRI.	MON.	TUES.	WED.	THURS.
JAN.	587	589%	5871/4	590%	5981/2
<b>MAR 88</b>	595%	598%	595%	599%	6071/4
MAY	601	604	600%	606	613%
JUL	603%	6061/2	604%	608%	617%
AUG	600	6021/2	600	604	613
SEPT	576	5751/2	5771/2	578	5871/4
NOV	570%	566%	569%	572%	579

#### CHICAGO CATTLE

ACHES

	PKI.	MUN.	I UES.	WED.	Inuks.
DEC.	63.17	63.67	63.07	63.30	64.10
FEB 88	59.45	60.25	59.52	60.12	60.95
APR.	61.92	62.55	62.00	63.02	63.75
JUNE	62.07	62.85	62.60	63.57	64.12
AUG.	60.27	60.85	60.37	61.25	61.85
MIBI				~ ~ ~ .	

### **FUTURES MARKET TRENDS** GRAIN AND LIVESTOCK

This menter: information provided by ACRES ACRES is a copyrighted market information service developed by the American Farm Bureau and available to Pennsylvania Farmers on a daily basis through Pennsylvania Farmers' Association Farm Management Services For additional market comments and trading service contact PFA Commodity Futures Service (717) 761-2740

ACRES CORN UPDATE: Corn futures settled higher and near the highs of the day supported by a improving export picture and spillover support from soybean futures. Traders were buyers on indications of possible purchases from Mexico and the South Korean corn processing industry along with the tenders by Taiwan on Friday night and South Korea on Monday. Also supporting corn was increased talk that Spain may buy U.S. corn under a private agreement made between the U.S. and Spain before Spain entered into the EEC.

Nearby December remained strong relative to deferreds on the continued thin delivery pace against the spot contract and continued heavy entries of corn into the CCC loan program.

ACRES SOYBEAN **UPDATE:** Soybean futures settled higher but below session highs, pressured on the close by light commercial and professional selling. Soybeans rallied after midday supported by stronger soymeal prices. A session long rally in soymeal from lows set on the opening gradually took hold in soybeans, with gains magnified in thin trading by the triggering of buy-stops. The commercial interest fueled local buying in soymeal and then soybeans on ideas the purchases could represent pricing for export business. However, no specific talk was apparent on soymeal export sales. Deferred soybeans drew support from expectations for a cut in 1987-88 soybean carryout to be shown in USDA's supply/demand report Thursday.

## FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

WHEAT

MAR

MAY

JULY

AUG.

DEC.	309	3071/4	3051/4	306	305%
MAR 88	316%	315%	312%	3131/4	311%
MAY	3141/4	3131/4	3081/4	309%	307%
JULY	3041/4	302%	297%	297	295%
SEPT.	307	306	3011/4	301%	300%
<b>SOYBE</b>	AN M	EAL			
	FRI.	MON.	TUES.	WED.	THURS.
DEC.	210.70	210.70	207.70	209.60	210.70
JAN 88	201.60	200.70	198.20	200.70	203.20

184.00 183.50

180.00 179.00

179.20

191.70 191.20 189.20 192.30

189.20

178.20

177.00

176.20

186.00

182.00

182.00

181.00

#### SEPT. 179.20 178.70 CHICAGO HOGS

180.20

	FRI.	MON.	TUES.	WED.	THURS.
DEC.	43.00	43.07	43.67	43.30	42.72
FEB 88	41.10	41.15	41.82	41.57	41.80
APR.	37.45	37.77	38.30	38.37	38.82
JUNE	40.57	40.85	41.52	41.57	41.82
JULY	41.50	41.70	42.15	42.05	42.15
AUG.	40.00	40.27	40.82	40.92	41.30

#### ACRES WHEAT UPDATE: Wheat futures settled mostly high-

196.20

190.50

187.20

188.00

188.00

er on the day. Wheat futures were supported throughout the day on indications of pending export bonus business has been completed with China, USSR and Poland. Wire reports that the U.S. probably will offer additional export bonus wheat to China also offered support to prices. Limiting price increases was the CCC offerings of up to 20 million bushels of wheat at this Friday's wheat auc-

ACRES CATTLE UPDATE: Live cattle futures settled higher as the deferred contracts paced an afternoon rally. Buying interest came from ideas the market was oversold and due for a correctional adjustment. Positioning before next Tuesday's cattle-on-feed report also supported the deferreds. The report is expected to show light placements through November in the seven states. Live cattle futures opened lower, and

(Turn to Page A21)



### Four Sections

	<del></del>				
<u>Dairy</u>	<u>Foatures</u>				
Watusi Cow D 5	Holidays Sparkle With				
Lancaster County DHIA D 8	TraditionB12				
Potter County DHIA D13	Busy Hands, Creative Minds				
Lebanon County DHIA, D14	& Sharing HeartsB16				
York County DHIA D19	FFA Teaches New Holland				
	GirlB20				
Columns	Horse Riders Earn				
·····	RecognitionB24				
Now is the TimeA10	Raver Made Montgomery Co. Forerunner				
Ida's NotebookB 4					
On Being a Farm WifeB 5					
Microwave MinutesB14					
Back HomeB26					
Have You Heard?B28	• _				
	<u>Departments</u>				
Harris and March	Editorial A10				
Home and Youth	Farm Calendar A10				
Homestead NotesB 2	Classified AdsB29				
Home on the RangeB 6	Business News				
Cook's Question Corner B 8					
Kid's KornerB10	Mailbox Markets				
Farm Women News	Public Auction Register D35				